

High Life Ski Club, Inc. Att: Carol Cooney P.O. Box 9 Rockaway, NJ 07866-3508

Membership Renewal Period is from June 1, 2024 through October 31, 2025 Membership Dues are Non-Refundable

2024-2025 Membership Form

New adult membership: \$125 (1st year, then renewal rates in effect thereafter)

	ENT ACTIVE MEN ote: Renewal afte			4			
Fee to reinstate Junior (ages 8-2 April 1st – Dec. 2 When 'special' e	lapsed adult men	nbership: \$1 <u>Age of Junior</u> : heduled weeke I at the Lodge	nds (Janua		e all days at VT Lodge eekdays. Exceptions:		
Please c		ND 2. Make cl	eck payabl	e to: HIGH LIFE			
IN-PERSON Tuesday meeting at 7:30 p.m. The Exchange 160 E. Main St. Rockaway, NJ, 07866 See: Carol Cooney, VP-Membership			MAIL-IN Please mail completed form and payment along with a SASE to the club address above to receive your membership card by return mail. Contact Carol @ ccooney@optonline.net for assistance.				
PLEASE PRINT website.	. A correct email ac	ldress is critica	l to receive	club emails and to a	access protected sections of		
SKIER SN	OWBOARDER	_NON-SKIER	OCO	CUPATION			
LAST NAME			FIRST NAME				
STREETCITY							
STATEZIPEMAIL							
HOME TEL: Cell #:							
EMERGENCY CO	ONTACT:			Tel:			
info via HL websi	ite (www.highlifeski	club.org). Log	on with you	nce last year. A Me r email address & pa l and available on the			
YOUR SIGNA	TURE:			Date:			
Membership not	granted without s	ignatures of th	e member		P on the Release and one.		
Circle any items you will help with - Participation is encouraged!							
Activities Ski Expo	Club Calendar Trip Leader	Day outings Website Adm	in	Event plans Work Weekends	Newsletter articles Other:		
Renewal New Member Reinstate Junior		Enter PLE.	Amt. Paid	. OUT AND SIG			
					Page 1 of 2		

Membership is not effective UNLESS bottom of this page is completed and signed!

Please Note: Members of High Life Ski Club Inc., who invite non-member guests to High Life Ski Lodge and/or The Barn operated by High Life Ski Lodge Inc., in Chittenden, Vermont are responsible for damage caused by their guests to The Lodge, The Barn and/or the land on which High Life Ski Lodge and The Barn are located. The member is responsible for financial restitution to High Life Ski Lodge Inc. for repair of damages resulting from deleterious actions of their guests to Club property. High Life Ski Lodge & The Lodge refer to the same building and premises. It is not intended that a "guest" has indefinite use of the lodge. After two (2) visits, a "guest" is expected to become a member.

HIGH LIFE SKI CLUB, INC. RELEASE AND INDEMNIFICATION AGREEMENT – 2024-2025

The neutral gender when used herein, shall include all persons and words in the singular and shall include words in the plural where the text of the instrument so requires.

The undersigned does hereby remise, release and forever discharge High Life Ski Club, Inc., High Life Ski Lodge, Inc., its executors, administrators, personal representatives, or successors and assigns of and from any and all claims, demands, actions, causes of actions, costs and expenses and expense which hereafter may be sustained or suffered by the undersigned, in consequence of and as a result of any accident, casualty or event sanctioned by High Life Ski Club, Inc. or High Life Ski Lodge, Inc.

In further consideration, the undersigned does hereby expressly bind himself and his heirs, executors, administrators, personal representatives, or successors and assigns from any and all claims, demands, actions, causes of actions, costs and expenses that may hereafter at any time be brought against High Life Ski Club, Inc., High Life Ski Lodge, Inc., its executors, officers, administrators, personal representatives, or successors and assigns by the undersigned or by anyone on the undersigned's behalf, for the purpose of enforcing any additional or further claim for damages, losses and expenses on account of any illness, physical or psychological injury, or economic or emotional loss sustained as a result of my membership with High Life Ski Club, Inc., and any accident or casualty at the premises of or when attending any function of High Life Ski Club, Inc. or High Life Ski Lodge, Inc. The undersigned hereby agrees to freely and expressly assume and accept any and all risks of injury or death while participating in snow sports, during travel to and from any ski area, and participation in any events or activities with High Life Ski Club, Inc. and/or High Life Ski Lodge, Inc.

The undersigned understands and agrees this Release is intended to be as broad as permitted at law and that this Release shall be governed by and interpreted in accordance with the laws of the State of New Jersey. The undersigned does hereby warrant and affirm that he has carefully read the foregoing release and indemnification agreement; that no promise or other agreement not herein expressed has been made to the undersigned to induce the execution of this release and indemnification agreement and that he has signed the same with full knowledge of the intent and purpose as herein expressed in the presence of a witness as indicated below.

PRINT YOUR NAME and SIGN BELOW IN WITNESS THEREOF:

Date:	
YOUR NAME:(PLEASE PRINT)	(SIGNATURE)
MEMBERSHIP VP: Carol Cooney	(SIGNATURE)
Witness:(PLEASE PRINT)	(SIGNATURE)